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1 CALANDRA ROSALINDA MARIA RITA 02-05-1964 AMBITO 09/11/1996 170.85 16 186,85

2 CALANDRA ROSALINDA MARIA RITA 02-05-1964 SICILIA 09/11/1996 170.85 10 180,85

3 IENI ADRIANA 18-05-1965 AMBITO 21/10/1994 87.85 16 103,85

4 BRANCIFORTE FRANCESCA MARIA 10-02-1974 AMBITO 22/10/2004 85.95 16 101,95

5 IENI ADRIANA 18-05-1965 SICILIA 21/10/1994 87.85 10 97,85

6 BRANCIFORTE FRANCESCA MARIA 10-02-1974 SICILIA 22/10/2004 85.95 10 95,95

7 D'AMICO GEMMA ROSA ANTONIETTA 16-09-1962 AMBITO 21/10/1994 58.80 16 74,80

8 D'AMICO GEMMA ROSA ANTONIETTA 16-09-1962 SICILIA 21/10/1994 58.80 10 68,80

9 MULÈ FLAVIA 06-05-1987 AMBITO 16/12/2019 48.60 16 64,60

10 ALLEGRO MARINA 01-07-1988 AMBITO 23/11/2020 45.10 16 61,10

11 LA FAUCI GIOVANNA 05-07-1966 SICILIA 31/10/1994 50.80 10 60,80

12 MAZZA FRANCESCA 03-02-1989 AMBITO 04/11/2020 43.45 16 59,45

13 MULÈ FLAVIA 06-05-1987 SICILIA 16/12/2019 48.60 10 58,60

14 PASSERO ENRICA 04-10-1963 AMBITO 09/11/1995 41.70 16 57,70

15 ALLEGRO MARINA 01-07-1988 SICILIA 23/11/2020 45.10 10 55,10

16 PROVINZANO ROSA MARIA CONCETTA 08-12-1965 AMBITO 26/09/2001 38.65 16 54,65

17 TROBIA GIAN LUCA 24-02-1969 SICILIA 17/10/1998 43.60 10 53,60

18 SPATAFORA MANUELA 08-05-1986 AMBITO 06/07/2017 37.55 16 53,55

19 MAZZA FRANCESCA 03-02-1989 SICILIA 04/11/2020 43.45 10 53,45

20 CAMARDA NATALIA 04-10-1980 SICILIA 21/05/2013 39.55 10 49,55

21 DI LORENZO MARTINA CHIARA 17-05-1990 SICILIA 06/11/2020 38.60 10 48,60

22 GABRIELE BRUNA 13-01-1965 AMBITO 29/11/1994 31.55 16 47,55

23 SPATAFORA MANUELA 08-05-1986 SICILIA 06/07/2017 37.55 10 47,55

24 PANASITI ILENIA 02-11-1989 AMBITO 04/11/2020 31.30 16 47,30

25 D'AIUTO FRANCESCA 03-08-1975 AMBITO 07/12/2004 30.85 16 46,85

26 ULLO DANIELA 29-08-1967 AMBITO 12/11/1997 30.75 16 46,75

27 SORRENTI LUIGI 17-04-1961 AMBITO 15/07/1991 29.75 16 45,75

28 TARANTINO TIZIANA 11-05-1971 AMBITO 21/11/2000 26.85 16 42,85

29 DI PIETRANTONIO VIOLETTA 18-04-1978 AMBITO 31/10/2009 25.65 16 41,65

30 CAMPISI FABIO 10-04-1983 AMBITO 01/07/2016 25.35 16 41,35

31 PANASITI ILENIA 02-11-1989 SICILIA 04/11/2020 31.30 10 41,30

32 D'AIUTO FRANCESCA 03-08-1975 SICILIA 07/12/2004 30.85 10 40,84

33 ULLO DANIELA 29-08-1967 SICILIA 12/11/1997 30.75 10 40,75

34 ROMANO ALESSIA 11-05-1985 SICILIA 08/08/2018 29.70 10 39,70

35 ROMANO VINCENZO 17-06-1968 AMBITO 17/10/1998 23.20 16 39,20

36 PAVONE VALERIA 20-07-1986 SICILIA 26/06/2020 29.15 10 39,15

37 TARANTINO TIZIANA 11-05-1971 SICILIA 21/11/2000 26.85 10 36,85

38 COSTA ANNA 13-07-1979 SICILIA 01/08/2012 26.40 10 36,40

39 ILARDI ANTONIO 16-11-1972 AMBITO 19/12/2005 19.90 16 35,90

40 AGOSTA ROSARIA CATERINA ROSSELLA 30-01-1966 AMBITO 01/12/1997 19.70 16 35,70

41 DI PIETRANTONIO VIOLETTA 18-04-1978 SICILIA 31/10/2009 25.65 10 35,65

AMBITI CARENTI DI PEDIATRIA ANNO 2025

GRADUATORIA DEFINITIVA (all. C)



42 CAMPISI FABIO 10-04-1983 SICILIA 01/07/2016 25.35 10 35,35

43 RINNONE CINZIA 12-12-1970 AMBITO 26/09/2001 17.60 16 33,60

44 FINOCCHIARO MARIA CARLA 22-01-1968 AMBITO 06/10/1999 17.55 16 33,55

45 CONTI IRENE 13-10-1980 AMBITO 30/10/2010 17.50 16 33,50

46 GRASSIDONIO SIMONA 17-10-1983 AMBITO 30/03/2016 17.30 16 33,30

47 GIANNITTO NINO 10-12-1990 AMBITO 10/01/2023 17.30 16 33,30

48 MALATO CINZIA 26-05-1974 AMBITO 07/12/2004 17.10 16 33,10

49 MONTESANTO ANGELA 20-02-1973 AMBITO 06/11/2002 15.95 16 31,95

50 FAVATA ANTONELLA CLAUDIA 20-03-1969 AMBITO 23/10/2003 15.60 16 31,60

51 FURFARI ILARIA 24-03-1990 NESSUNA 11/11/2021 31.30 0 31,30

52 LODIN DANILA 19-08-1974 AMBITO 22/10/2004 14.90 16 30,90

53 CAMPO CATERINA 29-01-1976 AMBITO 21/12/2007 14.35 16 30,35

54 CATANIA MARIAVALENTINA 18-07-1981 SICILIA 27/10/2010 20.00 10 30,00

55 ILARDI ANTONIO 16-11-1972 SICILIA 19/12/2005 19.90 10 29,90

56 PLANO MARIA 23-04-1979 AMBITO 27/10/2010 13.00 16 29,00

57 ALBINO CLAUDIA ACCURSIA 17-07-1977 AMBITO 01/08/2012 12.65 16 28,65

58 ETTARI VERA IVANA DONATELLA 23-07-1977 AMBITO 31/10/2009 12.45 16 28,45

59 PANTUSO CLAUDIA 15-07-1991 AMBITO 14/04/2022 12.45 16 28,45

60 D'AGATA VITTORIA 11-01-1977 AMBITO 30/10/2009 12.35 16 28,35

61 LA SPINA LUISA 29-01-1989 AMBITO 11/12/2019 12.25 16 28,25

62 CANGELOSI ANTONINA MARTA 05-05-1985 AMBITO 10/07/2017 12.10 16 28,10

63 ROSANO MARIA 16-05-1971 SICILIA 30/10/2002 17.80 10 27,80

64 LO PRESTI CLAUDIA 29-10-1982 AMBITO 18/05/2015 11.60 16 27,60

65 FINOCCHIARO MARIA CARLA 22-01-1968 SICILIA 06/10/1999 17.55 10 27,55

66 GIANNITTO NINO 10-12-1990 SICILIA 10/01/2023 17.30 10 27,30

67 MALATO CINZIA 26-05-1974 SICILIA 07/12/2004 17.10 10 27,10

68 MORSELLI IGNAZIO 20-02-1980 AMBITO 30/07/2012 11.10 16 27,10

69 LA ROSA CATENA-AURORA 28-12-1979 AMBITO 29/10/2010 10.90 16 26,90

70 ANTONA VINCENZO 01-01-1970 AMBITO 30/07/2012 10.85 16 26,85

71 GALLO MANUELA 11-12-1987 AMBITO 10/01/2023 10.80 16 26,80

72 MISTRETTA GIANVITO 19-09-1990 SICILIA 11/11/2021 16.65 10 26,65

73 MONTESANTO ANGELA 20-02-1973 SICILIA 06/11/2002 15.95 10 25,95

74 DISTEFANO MIRIAM 12-06-1981 AMBITO 20/07/2015 9.70 16 25,76

75 FAVATA ANTONELLA CLAUDIA 20-03-1969 SICILIA 23/10/2003 15.60 10 25,60

76 FILIPPELLI MARTINA 25-02-1984 AMBITO 09/07/2014 9.50 16 25,50

77 BONO FRANCA ANNA 05-01-1962 SICILIA 23/10/2003 15.25 10 25,25

78 TRANCHIDA ANNA MARIA 05-02-1986 AMBITO 08/08/2018 9.25 16 25,25

79 OLIVA CLAUDIA FRANCESCA 17-05-1989 SICILIA 08/08/2022 15.15 10 25,15

80 SULLO FEDERICA 16-01-1989 AMBITO 13/11/2020 9.10 16 25,10

81 BARONE CLAUDIA 26-04-1988 AMBITO 13/12/2019 8.90 16 24,90

82 FERRARELLO MARIA PIERA 20-07-1984 AMBITO 25/05/2015 8.70 16 24,70

83 CASTIGLIONE MARIA CRISTINA 30-12-1986 AMBITO 06/07/2017 8.65 16 24,65

84 ALLEGRA MADDALENA 01-12-1977 SICILIA 18/12/2008 14.45 10 24,45

85 CAMPO CATERINA 29-01-1976 SICILIA 21/12/2007 14.35 10 24,35

86 MASSARI SIMONA 13-10-1976 SICILIA 28/10/2006 14.30 10 24,30

87 BONURA CLARA 13-03-1986 AMBITO 17/07/2017 8.30 16 24,30

88 GIOE' DANIELA 06-06-1988 AMBITO 11/12/2019 8.10 16 24,10

89 SANCETTA FEDERICA 31-10-1985 SICILIA 26/05/2015 13.20 10 23,20

90 PLANO MARIA 23-04-1979 SICILIA 27/10/2010 13.00 10 23,00

91 ALESSI MIRIAM 22-03-1990 SICILIA 30/05/2023 12.95 10 22,95



92 MAZZURCO MARINA GIUSEPPINA 18-06-1989 AMBITO 11/12/2019 6.70 16 22,70
93 PEDONE LUCIA 18-08-1989 AMBITO 11/05/2021 6.70 16 22,70

94 FAZZINO ANTONINO 30-08-1989 AMBITO 11/11/2021 6.65 16 22,65

95 GUARDINO MELANIA 17-08-1992 SICILIA 30/05/2023 12.55 10 22,55

96 FRAGAPANE MARIA LUCIA 01-02-1978 SICILIA 18/12/2008 12.45 10 22,45

97 ETTARI VERA IVANA DONATELLA 23-07-1977 SICILIA 31/10/2009 12.45 10 22,45

98 PANTUSO CLAUDIA 15-07-1991 SICILIA 14/04/2022 12.45 10 22,45

99 D'AGATA VITTORIA 11-01-1977 SICILIA 30/10/2009 12.35 10 22,35

100 LA SPINA LUISA 29-01-1989 SICILIA 11/12/2019 12.25 10 22,25

101 CALA' EMILIA 09-12-1972 AMBITO 23/10/2003 6.15 16 22,15

102 CANGELOSI ANTONINA MARTA 05-05-1985 SICILIA 10/07/2017 12.10 10 22,10

103 AMATO BARBARA 31-01-1989 AMBITO 06/04/2021 6.10 16 22,10

104 BURGIO ARCANGELO MARCO DOMENICO 13-12-1987 AMBITO 11/11/2021 6.05 16 22,05

105 BRAFA MUSICORO VIVIANA 27-02-1989 AMBITO 28/07/2020 6.00 16 22,00

106 SCIARROTTA CLAUDIA 21-09-1991 AMBITO 10/01/2023 5.65 16 21,65

107 LO PRESTI CLAUDIA 29-10-1982 SICILIA 18/05/2015 11.60 10 21,60

108 PULVIRENTI GIULIO 21-02-1993 AMBITO 14/11/2023 5.60 16 21,60

109 VACCARO BEATRICE 30-04-1991 AMBITO 03/11/2023 5.35 16 21,35

110 BENFORTE SAMUELA 05-05-1990 AMBITO 10/01/2023 5.15 16 21,15

111 MORSELLI IGNAZIO 20-02-1980 SICILIA 30/07/2012 11.10 10 21,10

112 GRECO IRENE 29-04-1988 AMBITO 11/11/2021 5.00 16 21,00

113 LA ROSA CATENA-AURORA 28-12-1979 SICILIA 29/10/2010 10.90 10 20,90

114 PIAZZA ILENIA RITA 21-06-1990 AMBITO 10/01/2023 4.90 16 20,90

115 ANTONA VINCENZO 01-01-1970 SICILIA 30/07/2012 10.85 10 20,85

116 CONSENTINO MARIA CHIARA 29-05-1993 AMBITO 14/11/2023 4.75 16 20,75

117 MARINO CHIARA 31-08-1992 AMBITO 03/11/2023 4.60 16 20,60

118 LA FATA ROSSELLA 15-01-1977 SICILIA 06/11/2009 10.55 10 20,55

119 REGALBUTO MARTINA 11-08-1992 AMBITO 03/11/2023 4.50 16 20,50

120 CANNATA ELISA 19-08-1980 SICILIA 11/04/2013 10.35 10 20,35

121 MOSCHEO CARLA 23-12-1982 SICILIA 18/03/2013 10.05 10 20,05

122 DI ROCCO GIUSEPPE 16-10-1986 AMBITO 03/11/2023 4.05 16 20,05

123 CARUSO ROSANGELA 06-11-1983 SICILIA 30/12/2014 9.60 10 19,60

124 FILIPPELLI MARTINA 25-02-1984 SICILIA 09/07/2014 9.50 10 19,50

125 TRANCHIDA ANNA MARIA 05-02-1986 SICILIA 08/08/2018 9.25 10 19,25

126 SULLO FEDERICA 16-01-1989 SICILIA 13/11/2020 9.10 10 19,10

127 BARONE CLAUDIA 26-04-1988 SICILIA 13/12/2019 8.90 10 18,90

128 CANDUSCIO LAURA ANTONELLA 24-01-1989 SICILIA 16/12/2019 8.75 10 18,75

129 FERRARELLO MARIA PIERA 20-07-1984 SICILIA 25/05/2015 8.70 10 18,70

130 CASTIGLIONE MARIA CRISTINA 30-12-1986 SICILIA 06/07/2017 8.65 10 18,65

131 SAMMARTINO IRENE 07-10-1985 SICILIA 06/07/2017 8.15 10 18,15

132 GIOE' DANIELA 06-06-1988 SICILIA 11/12/2019 8.10 10 18,10

133 OCCHIPINTI FEDERICA 19-03-1985 SICILIA 05/09/2018 7.10 10 17,10

134 SCIARRABONE GIUSTINA MARIA 22-09-1988 SICILIA 26/06/2020 7.00 10 17,00

135 MAZZURCO MARINA GIUSEPPINA 18-06-1989 SICILIA 11/12/2019 6.70 10 16,70

136 PEDONE LUCIA 18-08-1989 SICILIA 11/05/2021 6.70 10 16,70

137 FAZZINO ANTONINO 30-08-1989 SICILIA 11/11/2021 6.65 10 16,65

138 CAIME FLAVIA 20-02-1991 SICILIA 10/01/2023 6.65 10 16,65

139 SFERRAZZA ELISA 03-07-1989 SICILIA 11/11/2021 6.50 10 16,50

140 MORGANO AMBRA MARIA 16-06-1988 SICILIA 11/12/2019 6.35 10 16,35

141 CALLARI SIMONETTA 29-04-1992 SICILIA 03/11/2023 6.30 10 16,30



142 CALA' EMILIA 09-12-1972 SICILIA 23/10/2003 6.15 10 16,15

143 MESSINA LUCA 02-08-1987 SICILIA 04/11/2020 6.15 10 16,15

144 AMATO BARBARA 31-01-1989 SICILIA 06/04/2021 6.10 10 16,10

145 BURGIO ARCANGELO MARCO DOMENICO 13-12-1987 SICILIA 11/11/2021 6.05 10 16,05

146 BRAFA MUSICORO VIVIANA 27-02-1989 SICILIA 28/07/2020 6.00 10 16,00

147 SAVARINO GIOVANNI 28-10-1987 SICILIA 04/11/2020 5.90 10 15,90

148 SCIARROTTA CLAUDIA 21-09-1991 SICILIA 10/01/2023 5.65 10 15,65

149 PULVIRENTI GIULIO 21-02-1993 SICILIA 14/11/2023 5.60 10 15,60

150 MESCOLO FEDERICA 15-08-1991 SICILIA 10/01/2023 5.45 10 15,45

151 GANGI GLORIA 13-01-1988 SICILIA 04/11/2021 5.35 10 15,35

152 VACCARO BEATRICE 30-04-1991 SICILIA 03/11/2023 5.35 10 15,35

153 FILOSCO FEDERICA 17-09-1989 SICILIA 04/11/2021 5.30 10 15,30

154 MORREALE CRISTINA 26-03-1990 SICILIA 08/11/2021 5.20 10 15,20

155 DI NATALE VALERIA 02-03-1990 SICILIA 06/11/2020 5.15 10 15,15

156 BENFORTE SAMUELA 05-05-1990 SICILIA 10/01/2023 5.15 10 15,15

157 CICCIA LINA MARIA 16-03-1992 SICILIA 14/11/2023 5.10 10 15,10

158 GRECO IRENE 29-04-1988 SICILIA 11/11/2021 5.00 10 15,00

159 MEO AURORA FRANCESCA 19-11-1992 SICILIA 10/01/2023 4.90 10 14,90

160 PIAZZA ILENIA RITA 21-06-1990 SICILIA 10/01/2023 4.90 10 14,90

161 SCIUTO SARAH 23-04-1991 SICILIA 01/08/2023 4.80 10 14,80

162 D'AMICO SILVIA 05-03-1991 SICILIA 10/01/2023 4.75 10 14,75

163 CONSENTINO MARIA CHIARA 29-05-1993 SICILIA 14/11/2023 4.75 10 14,75

164 MARINO CHIARA 31-08-1992 SICILIA 03/11/2023 4.60 10 14,60

165 REGALBUTO MARTINA 11-08-1992 SICILIA 03/11/2023 4.50 10 14,50

166 GENCO MARCO 28-12-1989 SICILIA 03/11/2023 4.05 10 14,05

167 DI ROCCO GIUSEPPE 16-10-1986 SICILIA 03/11/2023 4.05 10 14,05

168 CARUSO DANIELA 23-05-1990 SICILIA 14/11/2023 4.05 10 14,05

169 MESSINA GIULIA 20-06-1992 SICILIA 10/01/2023 4.00 10 14,00

170 ROMANO DOMENICO 24-04-1991 SICILIA 03/11/2023 4.00 10 14,00

171 GALLETTA FRANCESCA 03-01-1992 SICILIA 13/11/2023 4.00 10 14,00

172 AZZALI ANNACHIARA 15-11-1988 NESSUNA 02/11/2020 6.25 0 6,25

173 CACCAMO PAOLA 24-06-1992 NESSUNA 30/10/2023 6.20 0 6,20

174 GIGLIO SERENA 30-03-1987 NESSUNA 08/11/2021 5.70 0 5,70

175 LENZI MARIA BEATRICE 06-11-1990 NESSUNA 12/01/2023 4.75 0 4,75

176 PASQUETTI ELISA 02-09-1992 NESSUNA 14/11/2023 4.10 0 4,10

177 MINCUZZI GIULIA 11-07-1992 NESSUNA 03/11/2023 4.00 0 4,00

178 PILATO ELENA 09-10-1991 NESSUNA 13/12/2023 4.00 0 4,00

179 CRAPANZANO CARMELA 12-07-1991 NESSUNA 11/09/2024 4.00 0 4,00


